## 505300125 01/28/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5346903

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
SPACELABS HEALTH	CARE, INC	С.	01/28/2019		
<b>RECEIVING PARTY D</b>	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	SPACE	SPACELABS HEALTHCARE, L.L.C.			
Street Address:	35301 \$	SE CENTER STREET			
City:	SNOQL	JALMIE			
State/Country:	WASHI	WASHINGTON			
Postal Code:	98065				
	•				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 3				
Property Type	9	Number			
Patent Number:		6947780			
Patent Number:		7020507			
Patent Number:		8073516			
CORRESPONDENCE					
Fax Number:		(714)464-5413			
		the e-mail address first; if that i ; if that is unsuccessful, it will b			
Email:	•	sona@novelip.com			
Correspondent Name		SONA DALAL			
Address Line 1:		191 WEST SECOND STREET			
Address Line 4:		IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92701			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		SPCMISC3			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		SONA DALAL	SONA DALAL		
SIGNATURE:		/SONA DALAL/	/SONA DALAL/		
	DATE SIGNED:				
DATE SIGNED:		01/28/2019			
Total Attachments: 2	hcare_Spa	celabs HealthcareLLC_Assignmer	nt_20190118_Part3#page1.tif		

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Spacelabs Healthcare, Inc., located at 35301 SE Center Street, Snoqualmie, WA, 98065, USA, is the current assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain new and useful improvements in the following patents ("Patents"):

6,947,780 10/403,858	Auditory Alarms for Physiological Data Monitoring	03/31/2003	09/20/2005
7,020,507 10/356,697	Separating Motion from Cardiac Signals Using Second Order Derivative of the Photo-Plethysmogram an Fast Fourier Transforms	01/30/2003	03/28/2006
8,073,516 11/343,914	Separating Motion from Cardiac Signals Using Second Order Derivative of the Photo-Plethysmogram an Fast Fourier Transforms	01/30/2006	12/06/2011

AND WHEREAS, Spacelabs Healthcare, L.L.C. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation, with its principal place of business at located at 35301 SE Center Street, Snoqualmie, WA, 98065, USA,, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Patents:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, on behalf of Spacelabs Medical, Inc., do hereby acknowledge that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said Patents and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and it hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the said extension applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND SPACELAB MEDICAL, INC. HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

## [REST OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed his signature.

This 28th day of January, 2019

Signature of Tony Challancin

Treasurer, Spacelabs Healthcare, Inc.

STATE OF WASHINGTON	)
	)85.
COUNTY OF KING	)

Before me, Nanda Reddy, a Notary Public qualified in said county, personally came Tony Challancin, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal of this 28th day of January 2019

Ready, Notary Public Commission Expires: April 1, 2020



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignce intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed his signature.

This 28th day of January, 2019

Signature of Kathleen Callaghan

Secretary, Spacelabs Healthcare, L.L.C.

STATE OF WASHINGTON	)
	)ss.
COUNTY OF KING	)

Before me, Nanda Reddy, a Notary Public qualified in said county, personally came Tony Challancin, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal of this 28th day of January 2019

Nauli Reidy, Notary Public Commission Expires: April 1, 2020

